
FY2023 Governor's Capital Budget Amendment Errata Sheet

Department AP/AL Ref Number Title Action Comments
FY2023 Capital Governor Amended

Commerce AP 64199 Kodiak Fire Station New The existing Kodiak Fire Station was damaged in the 2018 Southcentral earthquake and is located 
within a tsunami hazard zone. 

Commerce AP 64169 Nenana Fire Hall Replaces Existing Description Update: Construction of a new fire hall in Nenana. The old fire hall is dilapidated, poorly 
insulated, and located at a congested intersection that interferes with emergency vehicle traffic. 

Commerce AP 64165 Kenai River Bluff Stabilization Replaces Existing Description Update: Provide match assistance to the City of Kenai for a federal grant to support the 
Kenai Bluff Stabilization Project.

Commerce AP 62613 Seward Freight Dock Expansion and Corridor 
Improvements Replaces Existing Description Update: Match for $19.8 million from federal Port Infrastructure Development Program to 

construct the Seward Alaska Freight Dock and Corridor Improvements Project.

Commerce AP 64174 Alaska Mariculture Alliance – Economic Recovery 
Mariculture Incentive Grant Program Replaces Existing Description Update: This appropriation provides a $25 million grant to the Alaska Mariculture Alliance 

(AMA) for the purpose of establishing and operating a grant program for the mariculture industry. 

Environmental 
Conservation AP 64190 Alaska Enhanced Air Quality Monitoring New

The Department of Environmental Conservation will implement a three-year air monitoring project that 
expands the department’s existing “AQmesh” air quality sensor network to 15 additional communities 
across Alaska. The AQmesh network is intended to provide baseline air quality data for areas not 
covered by the State’s regulatory monitoring network.

Health AP 33670 MH: Deferred Maintenance and Accessibility 
Improvements Replaces Existing Replaces existing FY2023 capital project; amended so that the agency responsible is transferred from 

Family and Children Services to Department of Health to align with agency's strategic mission. 

Natural Resources AP 63823 Cook Inlet Petroleum Potential New This request will help fund an effort to increase the amount of publicly available data on the petroleum 
potential of these basins.

Natural Resources AP 64173 Food Security Agriculture Incentive Grant Program Replaces Existing
Scope Change: This funding would allow the Division to supplement Agriculture Revolving Loan Fund 
(ARLF) programs, provide matching grant funds, and financial incentives which will support agriculture 
farmers.

University AP 64202 Emerging Energy Opportunities for Alaska New UAF proposes a $2.5M investment through the Alaska Center for Energy and Power (ACEP) to address 
important gaps in our understanding of emerging energy technologies and applications for Alaska.

FY2022 Capital Supplemental Governor Amended
Commerce AP 64158 Alaska Sealife Center Facilities Project New Facilities replacement for the Alaska Sealife Center (ASLC) for a facilities project. 
Commerce AP 64160 Chugach Region Archaeological Repository New Facilities replacement for the Chugach Region Archaeological Repository and Museum.
Commerce AP 64159 Alutiiq Museum & Archaeological Repository New Purchase and renovation of the Aluutiq Museum and Archaeological Repository (AMAR). 

Commerce AP 62711 Prince William Sound Science Center & 
Technology Institute Facilities Replacement New Facilities replacement for the Prince William Sound Science Center & Technology Institute (PWSSC).

Corrections AP 63889 Hiland Mountain Intake Administration Project Replaces Existing
This request amends the original Governor's FY2022 capital budget request reducing by $1,300,000.00 
for a new requested total of $3,200,000.00. This change reflects the cost for the DOC to manage the 
project in-house. 

Corrections AP 63890 Yukon Kuskokwim Correctional Center 
Recreational Area Renovations Replaces Existing

This request amends the original Governor's FY2023 capital budget request reducing by $820,000.00 
for a new requested total of $2,350,000.00. This change reflects the cost for the DOC to manage the 
project in-house. 
 

Office of Management and Budget Page 1 of 1 Submitted 2/14/2022


	FY2022 Amend Errata

